DAVE EULBERG (PHS 1955)

Dave Eulberg graduated from Portage High School in 1955 and has spent a lifetime supporting the Portage community as a civic organizer, volunteer, businessman and community leader. Mr. Eulberg joined his father's retail clothing business (Eulberg's Men's and Boys' Shop) in 1962 and the business was a downtown Portage anchor until its closing. In addition to running a successful business, Mr. Eulberg also contributed many hours of service, giving back to the Portage community. He was one of the founders of the Columbia County Work Activities Center (now known as Northwoods). Mr. Eulberg also served as president of the Columbia County Association for Retarded Citizens (ARC) and received the ARC Community Award in 1980. He has served as a Rotary Club member since 1962 and was named a Paul Harris fellow, one of Rotary's highest awards. Mr. Eulberg has served as president of the Portage Library Board and was a trustee for the Columbia County Hospital and Home. He also served on the Divine Savior Hospital Board of Directors and in 1984 was named Portage Area Chamber of Commerce Citizen of the Year. Even after retiring, Mr. Eulberg and his wife, Judy, continue to be active in the Portage community.